TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AWARDS OF SOURCEWELL CONTRACT TO H.A. DeHART & SON FOR BRINE APPLICATION SET-UPS FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Whereas, the Township of Pennsauken has determined that there is a need for the Purchase of Brine Application Set-Ups for the Public Works Department in the Township of Pennsauken; and

Whereas, N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2 authorizes contracting units to purchase goods or to contract for services through the use of a nationally-recognized and accepted cooperative purchasing agreement for its administration; and

Whereas, Township of Pennsauken Public Works Department wishes to establish a contract to purchase three brine application set-ups with H.A. DeHart & Son by use of Sourcewell National Pricing System formerly known as the National Joint Powers Alliance Cooperative Pricing System; and

Whereas, H.A. DeHart & Son has been awarded NJPA #### Contract for>>>> (Term:...); and

Whereas, the Superintendent of Public Works recommends the utilization of this contract as it represents the best price available per the Cooperative Pricing Agreements bidding procedures; and

Whereas, the Chief Financial Officer of the Township of Pennsauken, as required by N.J.A.C. 5:30-1, has certified that there are sufficient funds available for the purpose of awarding a contract to said entity, to encumber funds against Capital Account C-21-005-875 not to exceed \$57,193.50.

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. The Township Committee declares that H.A. DeHart & Son, 311 Crown Point Road, Thorofare, NJ 08086 is hereby awarded a contract to purchase three brine application set-ups in an amount not to exceed \$57,193.50.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN
PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN
ACTING TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: